

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: W.P. (PIL) No.277 of 2020****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8	27.09.2021	<i>(Through Video-Conferencing)</i> Heard Mr. Y. Koteswara Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. T.N.M. Ranga Rao, learned Government Pleader for Social Welfare appearing for respondent No.4. The implead petition is not on record. It is also not clear whether Mr. Y. Koteswara Rao has rectified the defects. Mr. Y. Koteswara Rao prays for some time to look into the matter. Mr. T.N.M. Ranga Rao, learned Government Pleader, submits that no copy of the implead petition was served on him. Mr. Y. Koteswara Rao submits that he will serve a copy of the implead petition on the learned Government Pleader. List this case after ten (10) days. ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI, CJ NINALA JAYASURYA, J cbs	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

