



WP(PIL) NO: 277 of 2020

Shaik Khajavali
Nurbasha

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Y KOTESWARA RAO, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

K P ABHI RAM, GP FOR REVENUE, GP FOR SOCIAL WELFARE, GP FOR
EDUCATION, VENNA HEMANTH KUMAR(CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
COUNSEL), Advocates for Respondents.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 30th April 2024

P C :

IA.No.1 of 2021

This application is filed seeking impleadment of 'The Special Chief Secretary, Department of School Education SSA, and Intermediate Education, Government of A.P., Secretariat, Velagapdi, Amaravati, as respondent No.7 in the PIL.

We have heard counsel for the parties.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The proposed respondent shall be incorporated and arrayed as respondent in PIL and connected applications.

IA.No.1 of 2022

This application has been filed seeking impleadment of the applicant as a party respondent in the PIL.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Applicant shall be incorporated and arrayed as respondent No.8 in the PIL and connected applications.

WP(PIL).No.277 of 2020

Objections if any be filed by the newly incorporated respondents.

List on 30.07.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

Vjl