

**WP(PIL) NO: 277 of 2020**

Shaik Khajavali Nurbasha

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Y KOTESWARA RAO

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

T. VISHNU TEJA (Spl.GP),
K P ABHI RAM,
G. ARUN SHOWRI(CGC)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 23rd October 2024****P C :**

IA.No.1 of 2024 was taken up today in which we were informed that this is an application for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased respondent No.8.

However, later on, it transpired that reference made by learned counsel for the applicants may have been in regard to some other application and not I.A.No.1 of 2024 which does not at all seek to bring on record legal representatives of the deceased - respondent No.8.

In that view of the matter, we direct the listing of I.A.No.1 of 2024 again for appropriate orders.

List on 18.12.2024

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Vjl/KBS