

**WP(PIL) NO: 277 of 2020**

Shaik Khajavali Nurbasha

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for petitioner : Sri Y. Koteswara Rao

Advocate for respondents : Learned Government Pleader for
Education, Sri K. P. Abhi Ram.**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 18th December 2024****P C :****I.A.No.1 of 2024**

This application is filed by the petitioners/proposed respondent Nos.9 and 10 seeking to implead them as respondent Nos.9 and 10 in the writ petition.

We have gone through the application and also heard the learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition and those urged at the time of hearing, this application is allowed. The petitioners/proposed respondent Nos.9 and 10 shall be incorporated as party respondents and shall figure as respondent Nos.9 and 10 in the writ petition and other miscellaneous applications.

W.P(PIL) No.277 of 2020

Response be filed by the newly added respondents.

List on 12.03.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

AMD