

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-10
[3483]**WP(PIL) NO: 277 of 2020**

Shaik Khajavali Nurbasha

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Y Koteswara Rao

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Education,
GP for Revenue,
GP for Social Welfare,
Mr. K P Abhi Ram**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 12th March, 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

List on 25.06.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl