

**WP(PIL) NO: 277 of 2020**

Shaik Khajavali Nurbasha

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Y Koteswara Rao

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP for Revenue, Mr. Venna Hemanth
Kumar (Central Government Counsel),
GP for Social Welfare, Mr. K P Abhi
Ram**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 4th February, 2026****P C :**

Pleadings be completed.

List on 29.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl