

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-18
[3579]**WP(PIL) NO: 277 of 2020**

Shaik Khajavali Nurbasha

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. S M Subhan

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Venna Hemanth kumar(Central
Government Counsel)

GP for Social Welfare

Mr. K. P. Abhi Ram

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 29th April 2026****P C :**

Counters on behalf of official respondents be filed well before the adjourned date.

At request, adjourned to 01.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn